12.

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS (CONT.) \

islands will satisfy the provisions of Section 12.208 of the Ordinance.

(b) All parking will be screened from public streets in occordance with the requirements

(c) Parcel I wili be subject to the Planned Multi—~Famiiy requirements of Section 9.303(19)
of the Ordinance.
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of Section 12.303 of the Ordinance.

Storm Drainoge. \

(a) Storm woter ruroff from the Site will be managed through proven techniques which sotisfy the
standords imposed by the Meckienburg County Engineering Department.

(b) No storm water facilities may be placed within buffer areas or set back areas.

13.

Data Sheet as Area A will be left in its natural condition and not disturbed except to the extent
necessary to accommodate:

(a) the removal of vines, underbrush, small trees (2 inches in caliper or less) or shrubs for purposes of

Special Open Space Area. The arec fronting on Bock Creek Church Road depicted on the Technical

improving the overall appearance of this naturally vegetated areg;
(b) the proposed vehicular access point shown on Sheet RZ-1; \
(¢) drainage pipes or channels, utility lines and facilities crossing at not less than 75 degree ongles; \
(d) storm water detention facilities outside the set back area;

(e) project identification signs;

(f) pedestrion pathways and bicycle pathways; and

(g) the special open space area will be owned and maintained by a homeowners’ association.
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(a) ANl buildings constructed within Parcel | shall satisfy or exceed the setback, reor yord and side yard
requirements established under the Ordinance for the R—4 Zoning District.

(b) All buildings constructed within Parcel Il shals satisfy or exceed the setback, rear yoard and side yard
requirements established under the Ordinance for the R—8MF Zoning District.

(c) A 40 foot buliding setback will be established along Back Creek Church Road and a 50 foot
building setback established along the future East Circumferential thoroughfare. Setbacks along the
proposed collector street will be provided os shown on the Plan.

3. Buffer Areas.

(a) Buffer areas established on the Technical Data Sheet shali conform to the standards of Section
12.302 of the Ordinance; subject, however, to the provisions of Section 12.304 and to the provisions of
Paragraphs (b), (c) aond (d) of this Section.

(b) Berms and grading may be instalied or performed — and the width of the buffer may be reduced —
in those portions of the buffer arec which separate Parcel | from Parcel Il to the extent aliowed by the
Ordinance. All other buffer areos are to remain undisturbed, except to the extent necessary to
accommodate access points, berms (but only within the areas depicted on the Technical Data Sheet),
walls, fences, drainage pipes or channeis, utility lines and facilities, pedestrion pathwaoys and bicycle
pathways.

(c) Utility instaliations may only cross buffer areas at interior angles meagsured at property lines which
ore not less than 75 degrees.

(d) while Petitioner reserves the right to install berms within those portions of the buffer areas which
are specifically depicted on the Technical Data Sheet, buffer widths may not be reduced through the use
of walls, fences or berms except as otherwise provided under Paragraph 3(b) above.

() In ail buffer oreas where existing trees and natural vegetation have been cleared to accommodate
berms, walls, fences, or the installation of utility construction, the cleared, unimproved areas wiil be
landscaped as required by Section 12.302 of the Ordinance.

4. Landscoped Areas and Screening.

Screening shall conform with the stondards and treatments specified in Section 12.303 of the Ordinance.

5. Trash Collection.

(a) The Petitioner presently contempiates that trash will be coliected from each individual unit
from separate trash containers located at each unit.

(b) If this form of collection is utilized, pick up will be handled by a private hauler uniess and until
governmental policy would provide for the public pick up of trash.

(¢) If dumpsters are provided, they will be screened with a solid wooden or masonry enciosure with gote.
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successors in Interest and assigns. ALSO SEE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 6227 King George Dr __
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2. Throughout this Rezoning Petition, the terms, "Petitioner,” and “owners,” shall be deemed to include Ollie Brice Cochran (By Entirety)
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current and subsequent owners of the Site who, from time to time, may be involved in ony future Charlotte NC 28262
development of the Site.
PV i
—— [ 0PR ASSOOATES, G TECHNICAL DATA SHEET e
™ . 1 8/15/97 AP T REVISIONS PER CMPC COMMENTS. ] N 7 o . 1" = 100
. . N B 1 . - - - - P - - -
R 2 1 10/8/97 AP | REVISE DEVELOPMENT DATA,,, AND STANDARDS; CHAN__GE PQRT\ON TO» Rf4(CD). LGHdSCOpe Architects
AP 10/21 /97 - ) TA, PARCEL | AND Il BOUNDARY, SHOW VEHICULAR : neet b
Y | UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS REZONING -
w Y ; ACCESS INTS.
: e + . - - - g : A0 Cwlnorne Ave
- 4 i11/6/97 AP  REVISE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS A. PARCEL il AND B. 2 (c)j COMMON DESIGN+ PLANNING - RESE ARCH JUorawtnee e .
E | i AREA PLANTING NOTE AT INTERIOR PUBLIC STREET. Cromnictre i 8204 OR TRA O ES R Z — 1
Rt ; - R CH AREOTTE Nl(;rR'Il'_F'-I rEZAAROLINA
: | 1. . . .
R T S o : it ISV
RER : ,
97037 - - — —




-—~PROPOSED KW

)@ \ d i
\\\\\ m,: ,,.,pmmu /4/% g
'l’ 4 C

| L

\\\\\ 0‘
\\\\

THE BUILDING CONFIGURATIONS, PLACEMENTS AND SIZES <0) , Y , : . . « \ LN\

AS WELL AS THE LOCATIONS OF DETACHED SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS, PR L P A2 <2 R / /o ' ~ [ Yy ) ‘ \ SN /
STREETS AND PARKING AREAS SHOWN ON THE SCHEMATIC SITE - € ’ ' ‘ : ' A | \ .

PLAN (SHEET RZ-2), ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND MAY BE
ALTERED OR MODIFIED DURING DESIGN DEVELOPMENT AND
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LIMIT LINES ESTABLISHED ON THE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET.
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